

"Helping Hands to Needy People"



Registered under 1961 Society Act by Government of India Regd. No. 59/2006

Founder President : Sri. Y. Laksmi Narayana, freedom FighterAdvisor: Sri. Daripalli Ramaiah, Famous Environment ActivistCEO: DR. E. Srinivas Rao, MPT (Neuro) LLM International Law, Phd.,Secretary: Mrs. DR. Sunitha Eluri, BPT, (MD, Yoga)

10th April 2018

H.E. Antonio Guterres Secretary General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that SWASTHA ENVIRONMENT AND HUMAN RIGHTS FOUNDATION supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, environment and anti--corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following way(s):

- 1. By conducting seminars to promote the human rights protection laws, creating awareness in public.
- 2. By conducting conferences on environment protection, global warming, eco friendly for human beings.
- 3. By planting trees through individuals (EVERY MAN SHOULD PLANT A TREE) to save earth from global warming.
- 4. Stand as protector of environment laws, human right laws, labour laws through courts and Govt. of India.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Sincerely yours,

Dreminas

[DR. SRINIVAS ELURI] [CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER]

> # 8-81, Opp. Kendriya Vidyalaya, Polepalli Vill., KHAMMAM - 507003. A.P. INDIA. Cell: +91 9491825306, E-mail: drsrinivaseluri@gmail.com